5 AIA Document G802 - 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:

Dickinson Museum Center Expansion Date: 03/14/2023 Amendment Number: 002
Date: 03/26/2025

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

City Of Dickinson GT Architecture

38 1st Street West 401 West Villard Street Suite 206

Dickinson, ND 58601 Dickinson, ND 58601

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Architectural, Structural, Mechanical and Electrical Engineering to provide Design Development Phase,Construction
Documents Phase and Procurement Phase Services for the project.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

A lump sum fee not to exceed $527,000 to provide Design Development Phase,Construction Documents Phase and
Procurement Phase Services for Architectural, Structural, Mechanical and Electrical Engineers. These fees are based off a total
construction cost of 8 million dollars with a 9,000 sf Paleo Storage Facility and Laboratory, 2,000 sf community room and
existing restroom upgrades. Any change in scope would incur additional design fees.

Schedule Adjustment:

SIGNATURES:

GT Architecture City Of Dickinson
ARPHlTECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE '~ 7 SIGNATURE

Jared Twogood, Owner Scott Decker, Mayor
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
03/26/25

DATE DATE

AIA Document G802 — 2017. Copyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:40:36 MT on
03/26/2025 under Order No.2114422134 which expires on 06/14/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA45)



